

# Ourexam



---

**H i g h e r   Q u a l i t y**

**B e t t e r   S e r v i c e !**

We offer free update service for one year  
[Http://www.ourexam.com](http://www.ourexam.com)

**Exam** : **VCS-371**

**Title** : Administration of Veritas  
NetBackup 7.5 for Windows

**Version** : Demo

## 1. Topic 1, Volume A

The Symantec NetBackup administrator is concerned that the media server deduplication pool is using more space than estimated.

In which two places can the administrator find the amount of space used in the media server deduplication pool? (Select two.)

- A. Reports > Disk Storage Status
- B. Device Monitor > Disk Pools
- C. Reports > Disk Logs
- D. Devices > Disk Pools
- E. Reports > Disk Pool Status

**Answer:** D,E

2.A user-defined report template is created from a predefined report template.

When a user-defined report template is deleted, what happens to the predefined report template?

- A. The predefined template is also deleted.
- B. The predefined template is automatically updated with the latest changes.
- C. The predefined template is unaffected.
- D. The predefined template reverts to the original template.

**Answer:** C

3.How are the Enterprise Security Manager settings configured for use by the Data Processing Service?

- A. per site
- B. per domain
- C. per organizational unit
- D. per group

**Answer:** A

4.Four jobs enter the Symantec NetBackup 7.5 job queue simultaneously. All jobs require the same resources and there are resources available to run only one job at a time. All master server Host Properties are set to default values, as are the attributes of the policies associated with the jobs.

Of the four jobs, which job will run last?

- A. Backup job
- B. Restore job
- C. Import job
- D. Duplication job

**Answer:** A

5.An organization plans to upgrade its master server to Symantec NetBackup 7.5. A Symantec NetBackup media server is being used to perform a backup of the catalog.

Which Symantec NetBackup version or versions are supported on the media server performing the catalog backup?

- A. 6.5, 7.0, or 7.1
- B. 7.5 only

C. 7.1 or 7.5 only

D. 7.0, 7.1, or 7.5

**Answer: B**